
Boys Pursuit Results
Place Name Bib Gr. School Classic Skate Total

1 Eddie Snider 1 11 MndsPk 15:09 14:44 29:53 Individual
2 Soren Winikoff 17 10 MndsPk 15:39 14:52 30:31 Individual
3 Owen Kalmes 7 11 15:40 15:02 30:42 Team
4 Carson Peterson 23 12 Still 16:17 14:53 31:10 Team
5 Sergei  Viskovatykh 5 10 Edison 16:05 15:06 31:11 Individual
6 George  Nelson 2 10 Still 15:47 15:35 31:22 Team
7 Jonas Hebert 10 10 ForLk 15:43 15:44 31:27 Individual
8 Luke Vipond 19 11 Maht 15:48 16:21 32:09
9 Ethan Albrecht 12 10 Maht 16:33 15:44 32:17

10 Ethan Foote 36 12 Still 17:02 15:34 32:36 Team
11 Aaron Brown 13 12 Rsvl 16:45 16:29 33:14
12 Levi Hammerbeck 21 12 17:03 16:22 33:25 Team
13 Philip Kram 8 12 16:54 16:31 33:25
14 Johnny Rink 15 12 ForLk 17:06 16:50 33:56
15 Henry Simmons 16 10 17:37 16:22 33:59
16 Finn Rodefeld 24 11 Iron 17:44 17:05 34:49
17 Tyler Moberg 30 11 ForLk 17:57 17:43 35:40
18 Miles Smith 31 12 17:58 17:54 35:52 Team
19 Moses Schollett 57 9 Still 18:47 17:23 36:10 Team
20 Tanner Hoel 32 12 WBL 18:06 18:37 36:43
21 Jack Hushagen 47 8 ForLk 18:30 18:21 36:51
22 Rudy Herold 11 12 Rsvl 18:07 18:57 37:04
23 Franklin Doncavage 27 11 Iron 18:39 18:37 37:16
24 Brody Kopp 22 12 18:43 18:35 37:18
25 Kyle McBride 40 10 Still 18:33 18:48 37:21 Team
26 Alex Trapp 34 9 19:13 18:18 37:31
27 Josh Murr 33 9 MndsPk 19:01 18:48 37:49
28 Liam MacChesney 25 10 Maht 19:13 18:46 37:59
29 Jackson Ashbach 39 10 19:32 18:48 38:20 Team
30 Oliver Frey 42 12 MndsPk 19:48 18:40 38:28
31 Erik Olson 6 11 Iron 20:34 18:00 38:34
32 Jacob Hendrickson 44 11 19:27 19:27 38:54
33 Noah  Piepgras 9 12 Tar 20:16 18:42 38:58
34 43 9 Iron 19:43 19:20 39:03
35 Will Kelley 53 12 18:57 20:14 39:11 Team
36 Isaac Lindholm 3 11 WBL 19:42 19:38 39:20
37 Colton  Holleschau 14 12 Tar 20:18 19:24 39:42
38 Owen Larsen 35 12 Rsvl 20:37 19:23 40:00
39 Rodrigo Rubio 20 12 WBL 20:27 19:38 40:05
40 Brennen Schertz 50 10 MndsPk 20:00 20:23 40:23
41 Henry Wredberg 55 11 20:38 19:48 40:26
42 John Aufderhar 56 11 Maht 20:23 20:30 40:53
43 Jake Weierke 48 12 WBL 19:06 21:55 41:01
44 Nels Anderson 41 12 Rsvl 20:47 20:28 41:15
45 Xavier Bonnett 49 7 ForLk 19:55 21:29 41:24
46 Joe Rogers 51 10 WBL 20:17 21:15 41:32
47 Zhenghong Schlechte 37 11 Maht 20:51 22:07 42:58
48 Malik  Alkatout 18 12 Edison 21:54 21:15 43:09
49 Hazel Small 26 10 22:40 20:44 43:24
50 Sam Aspinall 54 9 Rsvl 22:31 21:19 43:50
51 Ben Kuipers 52 12 Iron 22:22 21:59 44:21
52 Luna Small 4 8 22:25 22:03 44:28
53 Colin Johnson 45 10 24:00 22:19 46:19
54 Gavin  Hyrkas 29 12 Tar 23:09 23:45 46:54
55 Ethan  Lulloff 46 9 Tar 23:42 23:17 46:59
56 Finn Bender 28 11 Edison 24:38 26:48 51:26
57 Jackson Meidl 38 12 Edison 29:25 30:17 59:42
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Girls Pursuit Results
Place Name Bib Gr. School Classic Skate Total

1 Linnea Ousdigian 104 9 17:27 16:58 34:25 Individual
2 Norah  Hushagen 118 10 ForLk 18:18 18:15 36:33 Team
3 Bailey Holmes 101 12 Still 18:32 18:38 37:10 Team
4 Stella Powell 114 11 Still 18:56 18:26 37:22 Team
5 Siri Stolen 102 12 Iron 19:24 18:51 38:15 Individual
6 Annika Fuhrmann 130 12 Still 19:21 19:02 38:23 Team
7 Chloe  Erickson 103 12 ForLk 19:06 19:24 38:30 Team
8 Madeleine  Bonnett 129 10 ForLk 18:47 20:13 39:00 Team
9 Milla Erickson 108 9 19:47 19:50 39:37 Individual

10 Margot Derosier 116 11 20:14 19:35 39:49 Individual
11 Megan Snider 109 9 MndsPk 20:40 19:46 40:26
12 Samantha Mermelstein 112 11 Rsvl 20:49 20:44 41:33
13 Claire  Sabby 124 12 20:53 20:49 41:42
14 Greta Widenbrant 148 10 Still 21:02 20:53 41:55 Team
15 Molly McCarthy 138 10 ForLk 21:06 21:04 42:10 Team
16 Cate  Koelzer 135 11 Still 21:17 20:59 42:16 Team
17 Kylie Nelson 119 11 21:56 20:25 42:21
18 Amelia Nachtsheim 133 11 WBL 20:54 21:41 42:35
19 Adde Rohrer 132 9 22:21 20:39 43:00
20 Elinor Rogers 126 9 Rsvl 21:22 22:33 43:55
21 Julia Zalewski 143 12 22:01 22:26 44:27
22 Sophia Syverson 142 11 Rsvl 22:38 21:51 44:29
23 Rachel Isaacs 146 10 ForLk 22:10 23:04 45:14 Team
24 Eleora  Dittli 113 12 Tar 22:40 22:46 45:26
25 Camille Huntley 106 11 Rsvl 23:06 22:30 45:36
26 Maya Surve 140 12 22:46 23:28 46:14
27 Kenna Karel 147 12 23:28 23:38 47:06
28 Irene Bakke 115 10 WBL 22:42 24:24 47:06
29 Addison Granlund 117 10 Iron 23:27 23:48 47:15
30 Mirabel Pestel 150 10 Rsvl 24:18 23:56 48:14
31 Sophie  Stephens 137 10 Iron 24:07 24:21 48:28
32 Eloise Martin 153 9 24:02 24:27 48:29
33 Julia Grey 131 10 Iron 24:00 25:11 49:11
34 Giada Garrity 122 7 Maht 24:54 24:57 49:51
35 Lydia Moore 110 10 WBL 25:32 24:47 50:19
36 Annika Winke 152 10 Maht 25:52 25:34 51:26
37 Amelie VanLoon 149 9 Iron 25:37 26:26 52:03
38 Rachel Brings 144 9 Maht 25:36 26:31 52:07
39 Sienna Sjostrom 105 11 Maht 26:38 26:31 53:09
40 Gigi Munson 128 11 MndsPk 27:07 27:07 54:14
41 Julia Clayton 125 10 Maht 27:08 27:56 55:04
42 Tessa Walton 136 11 WBL 27:07 28:14 55:21
43 Nora Simmons 123 8 30:00 26:18 56:18
44 Emma Goodman 134 9 Edison 27:25 30:09 57:34
45 Caitlin McCormack 145 11 WBL 27:56 30:28 58:24
46 Magdalena  Dittli 139 8 Tar 30:26 29:07 59:33
47 111 8 27:39 32:51 1:00:30
48 Katrina  Dittli 107 10 Tar 31:29 31:33 1:03:02
49 Addie Power-Theisen 121 8 30:26 32:50 1:03:16
50 Scout Murch-Gordon 151 7 32:21 31:42 1:04:03
51 Anna Lovat 141 12 34:26 30:48 1:05:14
52 Autumn  Clem 127 11 NSP 39:58 35:33 1:15:31

Irina  Viskovatykh 120 9 Edison DNS
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Boys 2 x 2 x 1.3 km Tandem Sprint Relay
Place Bib School Skier 1 Skier 2 Time Code

1 12 Stillwater Talbot Ward (10) Charlie Sanderson (9) 16:12.7 Still
2 3 Irondale Gabe Hart (12) Luke  O'Rourke (11) 16:16.1 Iron
3 5 Mounds View August Arnold (12) Ian Gamson (11) 16:22.6 MndsVw
4 7 SpLkPk/SAV/Cent Evan Trapp (11) Reilly Kopp (12) 16:54.6 SLPSAVC
5 11 ForLk Braden Anderson (12) Gavin Kingslein (11) 17:18.6 ForLk
6 8 St.Paul Como Park Niko Turnure (11) Ben Clark (10) 17:38.9 ComoPk
7 10 White Bear Lake Ian Cran (12) Andrew Klier (11) 17:39.6 WBL

8 2 Roseville Wyatt Ankrum (11) Luke Virtue (10) 17:51.8 Rsvl
9 1 Mounds Park Trevor Lien (12) Carter Short (9) 17:57.7 MndsPk

10 4 Mahtomedi Tim Schussler (11) Dan Gibbens (11) 18:31.2 Maht

double pole
violation



Girls 2 x 2 x 1.3 km Tandem Sprint Relay
Place Bib School Skier 1 Skier 2 Time

1 7 Stillwater Ada  Burns (9) Eloise  Powell (10) 18:28.4
2 2 Irondale Mia Nordberg (12) Azelle Besemann (10) 18:32.9
3 11 Roseville Francesca Geffre (11) Ginger Anderson (11) 18:48.0
4 1 Forest Lake Elsa Swenson (10) Clara Zak (11) 19:11.2
5 9 Mounds View Bria Mills (11) Maddie Dornfeld (11) 20:22.3
6 5 SpLkPk/SAV/Cent Sonja Oksnevad (10) Cassidy White (9) 21:13.9
7 3 St. Paul Como Park Wil Finlay (12) Sophie Warner (12) 22:03.8
8 8 White Bear Lake Grace Reeves (10) Ella Weierke (11) 22:04.4
9 4 Mahtomedi Claire Lane (7) Izzy Vipond (10) 22:22.4

10 10 Mounds Park Academy Annika  Binstadt (11) Annika Gossai (9) 23:38.8



Boys Team Scores
Place School Score

1 382
2 363
3 352
4 348
5 330
5 330
7 329
8 310
9 White Bear Lake 289

10 271
11 134
12 Tartan 119

Pursuit Relay

Stillwater
Mounds View
Forest Lake
Mounds Park Acad.
Mahtomedi
Sp Lk Pk / SAV / Cent
Irondale
Roseville

St. Paul Como Park
Mpls. Edison

77 75 71 62 56 159
78 69 63 52 46 153
74 67 64 60 36 147
80 79 54 51 41 135
73 72 53 39 34 132
68 57 55 49 40 150
65 58 50 47 30 156
70 59 43 37 31 138
61 45 42 38 35 141
66 32 29 28  144
76 33 25 24  
48 44 27 26  0



Girls Team Scores
Place School Score

1 Stillwater 389
2 376
3 366
4 342
4 342
6 334
7 White Bear Lake 300
8 270
9 245

10 243
11 Tartan 125
12 37
13 29

Pursuit Relay

78 77 75 67 65 159
79 74 73 66 58 150
80 71 68 55 54 147
69 61 59 56 51 153
72 64 62 60 49 144
76 52 50 48 44 156
63 53 46 39 36 138
47 45 43 42 40 135
38 34 32 31 30 141
70 41    132
57 35 33   
37    
29     

Forest Lake
Mounds View
Roseville
Sp Lk Pk / SAV / Cent
Irondale

Mahtomedi
St. Paul Como Park
Mounds Park Acad.

Mpls. Edison
No. St. Paul



2024 State Meet Qualifiers
Boys Pursuit Results

Place Name Gr. School Classic Skate Total

Place Tandem Sprint Relay

1 Eddie Snider MndsPk 15:09 14:44 0:29:53
2 Soren Winikoff MndsPk 15:39 14:52 0:30:31
3 Owen Kalmes MndsVw 15:40 15:02 0:30:42
4 Carson Peterson Still 16:17 14:53 0:31:10
5 Sergei  Viskovatykh Edison 16:05 15:06 0:31:11
6 George  Nelson Still 15:47 15:35 0:31:22
7 Jonas Hebert ForLk 15:43 15:44 0:31:27

10 Ethan Foote Still 17:02 15:34 0:32:36
12 Levi Hammerbeck MndsVw 17:03 16:22 0:33:25

MndsVw 17:58 17:54 0:35:52
Still 18:47 17:23 0:36:10
Still 18:33 18:48 0:37:21
MndsVw 19:32 18:48 0:38:20
MndsVw 18:57 20:14 0:39:11

1 Stillwater Talbot Ward (10) 16:12.7
2 Irondale Gabe Hart (12) Luke  O'Rourke (11) 16:16.1
3 Mounds View August Arnold (12) Ian Gamson (11) 16:22.6
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29 Jackson Ashbach 10

35 Will Kelley 12
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2024 State Meet Qualifiers
Girls Pursuit Results

Place Name Gr. School Classic Skate Total

Place Tandem Sprint Relay

1 Linnea Ousdigian 9 MndsVw 17:27 16:58 34:25 Individual
2 Norah  Hushagen 10 ForLk 18:18 18:15 36:33 Team
3 Bailey Holmes 12 Still 18:32 18:38 37:10 Team
4 Stella Powell 11 Still 18:56 18:26 37:22 Team
5 Siri Stolen 12 Iron 19:24 18:51 38:15 Individual
6 Annika Fuhrmann 12 Still 19:21 19:02 38:23 Team
7 Chloe  Erickson 12 ForLk 19:06 19:24 38:30 Team
8 Madeleine  Bonnett 10 ForLk 18:47 20:13 39:00 Team
9 Milla Erickson 9 SLPSAVC 19:47 19:50 39:37 Individual

10 Margot Derosier 11 MndsVw 20:14 19:35 39:49 Individual
14 Greta Widenbrant 10 Still 21:02 20:53 41:55 Team
15 Molly McCarthy 10 ForLk 21:06 21:04 42:10 Team
16 Cate  Koelzer 11 Still 21:17 20:59 42:16 Team
23 Rachel Isaacs 10 ForLk 22:10 23:04 45:14 Team

Team

Individual

Team

1 Ada  Burns (9) Eloise  Powell (10) 18:28.4
2 Mia Nordberg (12) 18:32.9
4 Forest Lake Elsa Swenson (10) Clara Zak (11)

Azelle Besemann (10
Stillwater

Irondale

19:11.2


